941 Hamilton avenue
Roebling, nj 08554
Page 1 of 12
Product Manual
EX40, Version 2016.1
Last Updated:  11/7/16
Product Description:

Page 2 of 12
Configurations:
Part number breakdown:  EX40-03-XXXX-XX
Coils:
D012 – 12V DC, 22 watt
D024 – 24V DC, 22 watt
D120 - 120V DC, 22 watt
The standard coils offered are UL listed and CSA certified.  Hazardous location approvals
are Class I, Division 1 & 2, Groups A, B, C, and D, and Class II, Division 1 & 2, Group E.
The NEMA rating is 7 & 9, which allows continuous immersion.   Coil wire length is 18”,
but longer lengths are available at an additional charge and lead time.
The standard coil connection is 1/2” NPT.
Options:
DN – DIN connection on coil
The DIN connection is per DIN 43650A/ISO 4400.  Otherwise, the standard coil
connection is 1/2” NPT.
GS – General Service
Coil used has NEMA Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 4x protection only.  It is not certified as
explosion proof.
 HY – Class 5 Sealing for hydrogen service
Seat leakage is tested at the factory using helium.  The valve must pass Class 5
sealing per FCI 91-2-2001.
OX – Cleaned for oxygen service
Coil DC voltage
Options (multiple)
941 Hamilton avenue
Roebling, nj 08554
Page 3 of 12
The valve undergoes extensive cleaning per internal procedure OP-0475 to
remove all oil, microscopic sediment, and particulates from all valve
components.  Components are black light inspected for trace residue.
VT – Fluorocarbon (Viton) O-Rings
The standard piston and bonnet tube o-ring is Buna-N, and has a suggested
temperature range of -35 to 250° F.  Selecting the fluorocarbon o-ring option
may offer better resistance to certain fluids and gases.  We currently do not
recommend using the EX40 for fluids beyond 250° F.
T5 – Class 5 Sealing
 Leakage tested to Class 5 per FCI 91-2-2001 using air.
Connections:
The standard connection on the EX40 is the Medium Pressure Fitting (MPF) for 3/8” outer
diameter tubing.  This is a metal to metal cone type connection with a 9/16-18 thread.
Figure 1 – 3/8” OD Tubing Medium Pressure female connection
Other non-standard valve body connections such as the Medium Pressure Fitting for ¼” OD
tubing may be available and in stock.  Consult Clark Cooper Sales for lead times.
941 Hamilton avenue
Roebling, nj 08554